
ROAD SIGNS

SINGAPORE/TOKYO
11 June 1984

Company

07:30
Breakfast available

09:00
Members to bring their own
baggage to lobby and clear
all hotel bills

09:30
Loading of presentor's bus

09:45
Bus departs for Changi Airport
Passport check on bus

10:30
Check-in at Cathay Pacific counter
then proceed through Immigration
to departure lounge
Bureau de change in lounge

11:30
Departure of Cathay Pacific CX 710
Lunch served on board

15:10
Arrival in Hong Kong
Stay in transit lounge

16:30
Departure of Cathay Pacific CX 500
Dinner served on board
Advance watches 1 hour during flight

21:15
Arrival at Narita Airport, Tokyo
Proceed through Immigration, Health
and Customs formalities
Bureau de change at Customs hall exit

22:00 (approx.)
Loading of presentor's bus
Bus departs for hotel

23:15 (approx.)
Arrival at Hotel Myako Tokyo
(All members pre-registered)
Per diem available on bus or after
check-in

39

Other

08:00
Co. Tour Director and Stage Manager
depart for Changi Airport by taxi

08:30
Presentor's trucks to deliver Co. material
to Cathay Pacific cargo terminal
Presentor to arrange for presence of
customs officials
Stage Manager to assist with customs
clearance (Singapore is a non-Carnet
country)
Tour Director to pre-check-in company
(33 non-smoking: 19 smoking)
On completion of customs formalities and
cargo loading, Stage Manager to telex
Airway Bill No. to Tokyo presentor

15:10
Stage Manager to confirm cargo transfer
to Cathay Pacific CX 500

21:15
Stage Manager to assist with customs
clearance (Japan is a Carnet country)

Presentor's trucks to be in position for
cargo transfer
Stage Manager to transfer to hotel by
taxi on completion of customs clearance
and truck loading


